ASSUMED NAME

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE ASSUMED NAME

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333 The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable customers to be able to identify the

true owner of a business. ASSUMED NAME: Accent Lighting and Specialties

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: 630 Mendelssohn Ave Golden Valley MN 55427 USA

NAMEHOLDER(S): PureLite of Minnesota, Inc. – 630 Mendelssohn Ave Golden Valley MN 55427

If you submit an attachment, it will be incorporated into this document. If the attachment conflicts with the information specifically set forth in this document, this document supersedes the data referenced in

By typing my name, I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had

SIGNED BY: Edward J Bohrer MAILING ADDRESS: 333 w Grove Ave Orange CA 92865 Date Filed: 08/17/2015 (Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, August

signed this document under oath.

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

25 and September 1, 2015; No. 8324)

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333 The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable customers to be able to identify the true owner of a business.

ASSUMED NAME: BGL

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: 4932 West 82nd Street

Bloomington MN 55437 USA NAMEHOLDER(S): Brian's Garage & Locksmith Services, LLC

4932 West 82nd Street Bloomington If you submit an attachment. it will be incorporated into this

document. If the attachment conflicts with the information specifically set forth in this document, this document supersedes the data referenced in the attachment.

By typing my name, I, the undersigned certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath. SIGNED BY: Brian Chomiuk

Date Filed: 08/18/2015

(Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, September 1 and 8, 2015; No. 8328)

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE Assumed Name/Amendment to Assumed Name

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333 The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable consumers to be able to identify the true owner of a business.

1. List the exact assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted: Angela's Cosmetic & Fashion Jewelry
2. Principal Place of Business

3007 85th Ave N. Brooklyn Park MN

3. List the name and complete street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, OR if an entity, provide the legal corporate, LLC, or Limited Partnership name and registered office address: Joseph Bui – 9200 Hampshire Ave N. Brooklyn Park MN 55445 & Angela Bui - 9200 Hampshire Ave N. Brooklyn Park MN 55445

4. This certificate is an amendment of Certificate of Assumed Name File Number 4547022700032

Originally filed on 6/15/2010

Under the name:
5. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this certificate on his/ her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.
Dated: 8/10/15

Joseph Bui/Angela Bui (Owner) Joseph Bui - Contact Name 763-607-9885

(Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, Tuesday, September 1 and 8, 2015; No. 8329)

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333 The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable customers to be able to identify the

true owner of a business.

ASSUMED NAME: POLLY
CATHERINE BLACKSTOCK
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF
BUSINESS: 8605 South Willow

Springs Court Broken Arrow OK NAMEHOLDER(S): Blackstock, Polly Catherine – 8605 South Willow Springs Court Broken Arrow OK

74011If you submit an attachment, it will be incorporated into this document. If the attachment conflicts with the information specifically set forth in this document, this document supersedes the data referenced in

the attachment. By typing my name, I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information

in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

SIGNED BY: Blackstock, Polly Catherine Date Filed: 08/09/2015 (Published

in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Thursday, September 1 and 8, 2015; No. 8331)

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333

The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable customers to be able to identify the

true owner of a business. ASSUMED NAME: RICHARD MAYNOR BLACKSTOCK

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: 8605 South Willow Springs Court Broken Arrow OK 74011 USA

NAMEHOLDER(S): Blackstock, Richard Maynor – 8605 South Willow Springs Court Broken Arrow OK

If you submit an attachment, it will be incorporated into this document. If the attachment conflicts with the information specifically set forth in this document, this document supersedes the data referenced in the attachment.

By typing my name, I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath. SIGNED BY:

Blackstock, Richard Maynor Date Filed: 08/06/2015

(Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Thursday, September 1 and 8, 2015; No. 8332)

NOTICE

NOTICE

Doyle Hance, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, has dissolved its legal practice and is in the process of winding up its affairs. A Notice of Dissolution was filed with the Secretary of State on August 12, 2015. Any claims against Doyle Hance, LLC must be made in writing and sent to: Hance Law Firm, Ltd., 155 Lake Street East, Wavzata. MN 55391. The deadline for claims to be received by Hance Law Firm, Ltd. is November 16, 2015. (Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, August 18, 25, September 1 and 8, 2015; No.

CITY OF MINNETONKA

Publish August 25, 2015 Notice of Public Hearing Southwest Light Rail Transit (Green Line Extension) Revised

Preliminary Design Plans The City of Minnetonka will hold a public hearing on the revised preliminary design plans for the Southwest Light Rail Transit (Green Line Extension) Project as part of the municipal consent process set forth in Minnesota Statutes section

473.3994. The hearing is scheduled to

take place:

Monday, September 14, 2015 at Minnetonka City Council

Chambers 14600 Minnetonka Blvd,

Minnetonka, MN 55345 An open house will be held at the Minnetonka Community Center beginning at 5:00 p.m. All interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearing and offer comments. Upon request, the City of Minnetonka will provide reasonable accommodations (i.e. sign language, an interpreter or assisted hearing equipment) to persons with disabilities, please contact Elise Durbin at (952) 939-8285 or edurbin@eminnetonka. com at least seven days before the hearing.

In addition to the public hearing, comments may also be submitted as follows:

• Written comments to: City of Minnetonka 14600 Minnetonka Boulevard Minnetonka, MN 55345 Attn: Elise Durbin E-mail comments to: swlrt@eminnetonka.com

(952) 939-8244 The City of Minnetonka will accept public comments until Thursday, September 10, 2015. Electronic copies of the plans can be found on the project's website at SWLRT.ORG. Copies of the preliminary design plans for the entire alignment are available for review at the following locations:

• Fax comments to:

Hennepin County Minneapolis Central Library 300 Nicollet Mall, Second Floor Minneapolis, MN 55415

Southwest LRT Project Office 6465 Wayzata Boulevard, St. Louis Park, MN 55426

MnDOT Transportation

Library

395 John Ireland Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

Metropolitan Council Library 390 Robert Street North St Paul, MN 55101

Edina City Hall (Courtesy Copy) 4801 West 50th Street Edina, MN 55424

Copies of preliminary design plan sets for Minnetonka are available for review at the following

> Minnetonka City Hall 14600 Minnetonka Blvd Minnetonka, MN 55345 Minnetonka Librarv 17524 Excelsior Boulevard

Minnetonka, MN 55345 (Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, August 25, 2015; No. 8320)

NOTICE OF HEARING ON PROPOSED SPECIAL ASSESSMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Notice is hereby given that the Minnetonka City Council will meet at 6:30 p.m. on September 28, 2015 at the Minnetonka Community Center, 14600 Minnetonka Boulevard to consider, and possibly adopt, the proposed assessments for: **2015** Nuisance Abatement

Projects 2015 Diseased Tree Projects **City Court Fines**

The areas proposed to be assessed are throughout the city and are listed with the proposed amounts for each property on the proposed assessment roll which is on file with the city clerk. The total amount for these assessments is

as to the amount of an assessment unless a written objection signed y the affected property owner is filed with the city clerk prior to the assessment hearing or presented to the presiding officer at the hearing. An owner may appeal an assessment to district court pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 429.081 by serving notice of the appeal upon the mayor or city clerk within 30 days after the adoption of the assessment and filing such notice with the district court within ten days after service

upon the mayor or clerk.
Under Minn. Stat. §§ 435.193 to 435.195 and City Code Section 220.010 the council may, in its discretion, defer the payment of a special assessment for any homestead property owned by a person 65 vears of age or older or retired by virtue of a permanent and total disability for whom it would be a hardship to make the payments. When deferment of the special assessment has been granted and is terminated for any reason provided in that law or in the city ordinance, all amounts accumulated plus applicable interest become due. Any assessed property owner meeting the requirements of that law and the city ordinance may. within 30 days after the adoption of the assessment, apply to the city clerk on the prescribed form for deferral of payment of this special assessment on his/her property.

Date: August 26, 2015 David E. Maeda, City Clerk (Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, September 1, 2015; No. 8330)

CITY OF WAYZATA

CITY OF WAYZATA PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY CONSIDERING CERTIFICATION OF ASSESSMENT FOR LIFT STATION NO. 5 PROJECT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of Wayzata, Minnesota will hold a public hearing at 7:00 P.M. on Tuesday, September 15, 2015 in the Wayzata City Hall Community Room, 600 Rice Street East, Wayzata, MN to hear and adopt a resolution that would certify and place an assessment of \$109,660 on the tax rolls to be collected and paid, over a ten (10) year period, in the same manner as property taxes. The property proposed to be assessed is 294 Grove Lane East, Wayzata, MN. Once the resolution is adopted, the property will be assessed a penalty of \$35 and bear interest at the rate of 4.25% per annum from December 1, 2015. Such persons as desire to be heard with reference to the proposed lift station improvement will be heard at this meeting. HEIDI NELSON City Manger

(Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, September 1, 2015; No. 8325)

CITY OF **DEEPHAVEN**

CITY OF DEEPHAVEN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that the Deephaven Planning Commission will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers at Deephaven, 20225 Cottagewood Road, Deephaven, Minnesota on Tuesday, September 15 at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as possible for the following purpose:

To consider the requests of

Patrick Melvin for variances to the required side yard setbacks and to exceed the impervious surface limitations for the construction

yard setback of twenty-five (25') feet from the property line, with one of the side yards being a minimum of ten (10') feet. The requested side yard setbacks for the proposed house are nine (9') feet and eleven (11') feet. Variances to encroach one (1') foot and four (4') feet into the required interior side yard setbacks are being sought.

Section 1350.06(2)(a) of the city ordinance limits impervious surface area to 25% of the lot area for residential properties within the Shoreland Management District. The applicant is proposing an impervious surface area of 37%. A variance to exceed the impervious surface area limit by 12% is being

All persons are invited to attend the public hearing and written testimony will be accepted.

Such persons as desire to express their opinion with reference to this proposal will be heard at this meeting. Comments can be mailed to, City of Deephaven, 20225 Cottagewood Road, Deephaven, 55331, emailed to dalec@ mediacombb.net or you can call (952) 358-9938. Dale Cooney

Zoning Coordinator (Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, September 1, 2015; No. 8326)

CITY OF DEEPHAVEN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Deephaven Planning Commission will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers at Deephaven, 20225 Cottagewood Road, Deephaven, Minnesota on Tuesday, September 15 at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as possible for the following purpose:

To consider the request of Mitch Landis for variances to the required side yard setbacks for an existing garage expansion and covered porch at 19055 Lake Avenue.

Section 1302.05(3) of the city ordinance requires a combined side yard setback of twenty-five (25') feet from the property line, with one of the side yards being a minimum of ten (10') feet. The requested side yard setbacks for the proposed house are two feet, two inches (2'-2") and two feet, three inches (2'-3") Variances to encroach twelve feet, ten inches (12'-10") feet and seven feet, nine inches (7'-9") into the required interior side yard setbacks are being sought.

All persons are invited to attend the public hearing and written testimony will be accepted.
Such persons as desire to

express their opinion with reference to this proposal will be heard at this meeting. Comments can be mailed to, City of Deephaven, 20225 Cottagewood Road, Deephaven, 55331, emailed to dalec@ mediacombb.net or you can call (952) 358-9938. Dale Cooney

Zoning Coordinator (Published in the Lakeshore Weekly News on Tuesday, September 1, 2015; No. 8327)

Early Public Notice deadline for the Lakeshore Weekly **News is at NOON** on Wed., Sept 2 for the Sept 8 Tuesday's issue due to Holiday.

> Faxes are not accepted.